

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Vanilla creme filled with OREO® cookie pieces, topped with more OREO® cookie pieces and whipped cream, in an OREO® cookie crumb crust.

- Individually packed in graphic paperboard for retail convenience.
- Maintains freshness.
- Table ready, waste and error free, ready to serve, or warm in microwave.
- Portion control, consumers can satisfy their sweet tooth without over-indulging.
- Utilize brand buying power with OREO®.
- *OREO® is a registered trademark of Kraft Foods, Inc., used under license.



MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Ideal to be served on quick-service, kiosks, c-stores, and takeout menus.
- Just thaw and serve.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

THAW AND SERVE. KEEP REFRIGERATED. To Serve: Take out of the freezer and allow to slack for 1 hour.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Thaw & Serve			Thaw and serve

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10072180708011
Gross Weight:	5.16
Net Weight:	3.90
Each Weight:	2.60
Cube:	0.33
Dimensions (LxWxH):	9.81 x 9.81 x 5.88
Cases/Pallet:	160
Tie:	16
High:	10
SHELF LIFE:	365

ALLERGENS:

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: OREO® COOKIE PIECES AND CRUMBS (SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], HIGH OLEIC CANOLA, PALM, OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA [PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE], SALT, SOY LECITHIN, CORNSTARCH, CHOCOLATE, VANILLIN), WATER, REDUCED FAT SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK (MILK, SKIM MILK, SUGAR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MILK, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, SHORTENING (PALM OIL AND SOYBEAN OIL), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), SODIUM CASEINATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DEXTROSE, POLYSORBATE 60, SALT, BAKING SODA, CHEESE CULTURE, CAROB BEAN GUM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM, MALIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN, BETA CAROTENE AND APOCAROTENAL FOR COLOR.



Karen Wilder

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
 Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	1 Piece	-
Serving Size (grams):	74	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	2.6	-
Eaches/Case:	24	-
Inner Packs/Case:	24	-
Servings/Case:	24	-
Calories:	260	-
Calories From Fat:	120	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	72	-
Total Fat:	13	20%
Saturated Fat:	8	40%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	5	2%
Sodium:	200	8%
Potassium:	105	3%
Total Carbohydrate:	34	11%
Total Dietary Fiber:	1	4%
Sugars:	23	-
Protein:	3	-
Vitamin A:	-	2%
Vitamin C:	-	0%
Calcium:	-	6%
Iron:	-	8%
Whole Grain:	-	-

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.



Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426
info@schwansfs.com

Last Update Date: 8/1/2016 Printed on: 8/15/2016

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs